TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harrisburg/Woolley, Inc.		12/29/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Energy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	12000 West Little York Road, Box 2108	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77252	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1372181	ROUGHNECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020-11300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
Signature:	/jmp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0874

900049804

Date:	05/25/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger of Harrisburg Woolley and Phoenix E Services to PEProducts#page1.tif source=Merger of Harrisburg Woolley and Phoenix E Services to PEProducts#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0875

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

1. EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HARRISBURG/WOOLLEY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHOENIX ENERGY SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHOENIX ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 7772983

12-29-95

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0876**

3/10

OF CORPORATIONS ED 09:00 AM 12/29/1995 950312526 - 2447420

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER,

merging

Harrisburg/Woolley, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

with and into its sole charcholder,

Phoenix energy services, inc., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, being the President and Secretary of Phoenix Energy Services, Inc., do hereby certify, swear and affirm the following with respect to the merger (the "Merger") of Harrisburg/Woolley, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Harrisburg"), with and into its sole shareholder, Phoenix Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Phoenix"):

- Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the resolutions of the Board of Directors of Phoenix approving and the Merger, adopted as of December 29, 1995.
 - 2. The Effective Date of the Merger shall be December 31, 1995.
- Phoenix shall be the surviving corporation, and the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Phoenix shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- The name of Phoenix shall be changed to Phoenix Energy Products, Inc." on the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of December 29, 1995.

EA#53530 103/2+

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0877

Jan. 8 1996

DUMN & CRUTCHER DYR